USB Series
ASME Code Bag Housings Single through Six Round
ASME "U" code designed housings for commercial and•
industrial filter applications
Holds one (1) through six (6) #2 size bags to service a wide•
range of flow rates
Heavy duty Carbon Steel, 304L or 316L Stainless Steel•
Construction for maximum durability

** Standard flange sizes are 2" for USB 3" for 2USB, 4" for 3USB and 4USB, 6" for 5USB and 6USB
Note: Dimensions are for reference purposes only. Detailed dimensional drawings are available. Please contact Shelco’s technical support staff for additional information.
Ordering Guide (Example: 2USB-2SB-3-316B)
3"
6"
A
B
C
1/2" DRAIN
2BFS-2C-3
CLAMP STYLE ONLY
A
B
E
D
C
H
F
G
9/16" DIA. HOLE
ON BOLT CIRCLE
SINGLE BAG HOUSING
USB-1USB
MULTI-BAG HOUSING
2USB-6USB
90°"
135°"
I
J
2USB 2 SB 3 316 B P
MODEL BAG SIZE CLOSURE STYLE FLANGE** MATERIAL GASKET OPTIONS
USB
2USB
3USB
4USB
5USB
6USB
1*
2
SB =  Swing Bolt 2 = 2"
3 = 3"
4 = 4"
6 = 6"
304 =  304L SS
316 =  316L SS
CS  =  Carbon
           Steel
B = Buna N (Standard)
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
T = Teflon Encapsulated Silicone
EP   = Electro-polish
P     = Passivate
134  = 134 epoxy
           coating
– – –
3/4" DRAIN
SWING BOLT STYLE ONLY
A
B